Atty. Doc. No.: Lapinus-3

Form **PTO-1594** HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102335169 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002, Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 12-31-02 Name: Rockwool Lapinus B.V. Lapinus Fibres B.V. Industrieweg 15 Address: Individual(s) Association State/Country: Netherlands Roermond General Partnership Citv: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Zip Code: 6045 JG Other Corporation - Dutch Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Corporation - Dutch Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes x No Execution Date: December 5, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/287,228 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗴 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: Peter L. MICHAELSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account MICHAELSON & WALLACE Parkway 109 Office Center 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 13-3083 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489 City:_Red Bank State: New Jersey Zip: 07701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter L. MICHAELSON rumber 29,2002 Date Name of Person Signing 6557837 19100000 To all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01 FC:85R1 Washington, D.C. 20231 (I3arcs/ksb/112)

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Lapinus Fibres B.V. Industrieweg 15 6045 JG Roermond the Netherlands

> of the one part. hereinafter called the Assignor

and

Rockwool Lapinus B.V. Industrieweg 15 6045 JG Roermond the Netherlands

> of the other part, hereinafter called the Assignee

Whereas:

The Assignor has agreed to assign its US trademark application no. 76/287,228 LAPINUS (device)

It is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. The Assignor assigns to the Assignee all rights in the above trademark(s) together with the goodwill attached thereto.
- The Assignee accepts this assignment.

Signed at Koermond

this. 5.day of Dec. 2002

Mr. C. KUVik, General Manager

Please state the names and capacities of the signers

RECORDED: 12/31/2002

Signed at..

this s day of 12 2087

ir. R.J.H.M. van Banning

assignée

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0353